
RECORD OF PROCEEDINCS
MIT"UTES OF BUD(;ET/GENER\L BUSINESS MEETTNG

N{ARCH 29m. 200?

. ^^]]"^Y:dr" 
lownship Boardof Trustees met in spccial session at the Medina Township Hall on

March 29"'. 2007. ro approve the budget and conduct the business ofthe'foulship. presiaent toaa catiea
the meeting to order at 7:01 pm with the following Trustees in attcndance: Da.na Huffuan, Michael D.
Todd and Mead Wilkins. Also in attendancL'were the Fjre Chiefand the general public.

Roll Call
Mr' Todd asked for a ro call ofall members present: Trustces present were Mrs. Huffinan. Mr.

Todd and Mr. Wilkins.

Mr. Todd led the Pledge ofAllegiance.

ApproYal of Budget
Resolution i\-o. 03292007 -0O9

Mr. Todd motioned to put forrh Resolution No. 0329200?-009 moving to adopt the following
resolulion: Bc it resoived by the Board of rrustees of l\,tedina Towrship, MediDa county, ohio, that io
providc fbr Lhe currsnt expenses and other expendinres ofsaid Board oiTrustees. during the riscal year.
ending December 3 1", 2007, the following sums be and the same are hereby set aside ani approp.iui.J-io.
the several purposes for which expenditures are to be made for and during said fiscal year, ui roito*"
incorporating by reference the lvledina township 2007 annual appropriations measure thar is 3 pages lons
and say.\ adopt€d this date *'ith th€ grand toral ofappropriations being $2,126,7J5.02. Mrs. Huffr-n"n 

'

seconded the motion. Voting aye thereon: Mrs. Hufliran, Mr. Todd and Mr. Wilkins.

Rcquest for Annual Report b\ the Librarv
The Trustees recei'ed a request frorn the pubric Librarv regarding providing them with a copy of

an annual report. We will call and clarifl,rvhat tlpe ofreport is needed.

Approval of Reimbursement Check
Mr. Todd motioned ro approve w"rrant number l7529 toraling $ 1.12-5.2g. Mr. wilkins seconded

the motion. Voting aye thereon: Mrs. Huffrnan, Mr. Todd and Mr. Wilkins.

Executive Session
\4r' Todd nrotioned to enter into Executive Ses.sion with the Medina Tounship Board ofTrustees

to discuss employee compensation. Mr. wilkins seconded the motion. Votine aye theieon: rrars. Huttnan,
Mr. Todd and Mr. wilkins. The Board entered into Executive Session at7:13 pm. Th" Bourd ,"con,r"n"J
at 7:57 pnt. no decisions were made during lhat meeting.

Amendin{ of 2007 Pay Rates
Mr. 

'I'odd 
motioncd to amend the pay rates for the year 2007, r€boactive to January l, 2007. The

Assrstant Road Foreman will be compensared at a wage of$ 19.25 per hour, the Fire clcrk i,ull huu. un
increase in compensalion offif iy cents ($.50) per hour plus a three (3) per cent ,nc,c"se :nd ri,e remaining
township €mployees that are not under contract will receive a thrcc- (3) per cent increase in thcir wagcs 

'

retroactive to January r,2N7. Mr. wirkins seconded the motion. Voting aye thereon: Mrs. Huftnlan, Mr.
Todd and Mr. Wilkins.

Page -35



TI13/29t07

Compensation for 2006 Assistance to Fiscal Officer
The Trustees had approved compensation for the Township Secretary lbr the Fiscal Oflicer work

she had done in 2006. The amount of$2,850wilI be paid to her in one lump sum.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Mr. Todd motioned to open the floor for public comment. Mrs. lluffinan seconded lhc motion.

Ther€ was no public comment.

Mr. 
'fodd 

motioned to close the floor for public comment. Mr. Wilkins seconded the motion.

Mr. Todd motioned to adjoum the m€etirg at 8:02pm. Mr. Wilkins seconded dre motion. Voting
aye thereon: Mrs. HuIAnan, Mr. Todd and Mr. Wilkins.

Mr, 
-fodd 

reconvened the meeting at 8:04 pm. All Trustees and members ofthe general public
were still in attendance.

Compensation for CNef Mark Crumlev
The frustees discussed a pay raise for Clrief Crumley. The Trustees want ChiefCrumley to keep

track ofhis hours for dre month ofApril and they can then decide on his pay.

Mr. Todd motioned to adjourn tie meeting. Mr. Wilkins seconded the motion. Voting aye
thereon: Mrs. Huffrnan. Mr. Todd and Mr. Wilkins.

There being no further business to come before the Board the meeting was adjoumed at 8: l2 pm.
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP

Adopted 0312912007

2OO7 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION MEASURE
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410
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1000- 120- 322
'1000- 120- 323
1000- 120- 329
1000- 120- 351
1000- 120- 352
1000- 120- 353
1000- 120- 370
1000- 120- 420

Appropriations

45,000.00
21,000.00
28,000.00
13,020.00
1,400.00

17,000.00
825.00
785.00

1,000.00
3,000.00

14,600.00
4,000.00
4,000.00

20,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
6,000.00
2,000.00

400.00
3,600 00

21,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00

150.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

600.00
1,400.00

15,000.00
4,000.00

650.00
3,500.00

16,250.00
70.00
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Salaries - Trustees
Salary - FO
Other Salaries
OPERS
Medicare
Hospitalization
Life lns.
Dental Ins
Workers Comp.
Acctg & Legal Fees
Auditing Svs
UAN
Property Tax Collection Fees
Election Exp€nse
Other Professional & Tech Svs
Rents & Leases
Travel & Meetings
Telephone
Postage
Advertising
Advertising - Paychex Svs. Charges
Property Ins
Liability lns
Office Supplies
Small Tools & Minor Equip.
Other Expense
Machinery, Equip., Furniture

Garbage & Trash Removal
Repairs & Maint.
Other Property Svs
Electricity
Water/Sewer
Natural Gas
Payment to Another Political Subdiv.
Operating Supplies



MEDINA TOWNSHIP 2OO7 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION MEASURE

Adopted 0312912007
1000- 130- 150 Compensat ion ofBd. Members

r00- 130- 190 Salaries
1000- '130- 211 oPERS
1000- 130- 213 Medicare
1000- 130- 330 Travel & Meetings
1000- 130- 344 Printing
1000- 130- 345 Advertising
1000- 130- 410 Office Supplies
1000- 130- 519 Other -  Dues & Fees
1000- 130- 599 Other Expense

1000- 210- 190 Salar ies
1000- 210- 211 oPERS
1000- 210- 213 Medicare
1000- 210- 21 9 Other - Employer's Retirement Cont.
1000- 210- 221 Hospitalization
1000- 210- 222 Life lns
1000- 210- 223 Dental Ins
1000- 210- 230 Workers Comp.
1000- 210- 510 Dues& Fees

1000- 230- 360

SUB-TOTAL Police - GF

Contracted Svs

'000- 310- 351 Electricity
,/00- 760- 730 lmprovement of Sites - Blakeslee/Medina Excav.

1000- 760- 730 lmprovement of Sites - Blakeslee Parking Lot

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

7,000.00
40,000.00
6,600.00

700.00
1 ,500 .00

300.00
450.00

1,000.00
30.00

20,000.00

300,000.00
51,600.00
4,350.00
6,000.00

72,000.00
850.00

4,000.00
5,000 00
2,520.00

tu6,320.00

300,000.00

7,000.00
50,223.00

200,000.00

1,347,373.00



MEDINA TOWNSHIP 2007 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION MEASURE

Adopted 0312912007
,031- 330- 190 Other Salaries

31- 330- 21'r  OPERS
2031- 330- 213 lMedicare
2031- 330- 219 Other Employer's Retirement Contrib
2031- 33o- 221 Hospitalization
2031- 330- 222 Life lns
2031- 330- 223 Dental Ins
2031- 330- 230 Workers Comp.
2031- 330- 251 Uniform, Tool & Equipment Reimburse.
2031- 330- 318 Training Svs
2031- 330- 319 Other Professional & Tech Svs
2031- 330- 321 Rents & Leases
2031- 330- 323 Repairs & Maint
203'1- 330- 330 Travel & Meetinqs
2031- 330- 341 Telephone
2031- 330- 345 Advertising
203'l - 330- 351 Electricity
2031- 330- 353 Natural Gas
2031- 330- 360 Contracted Services
2031- 330- 370 Payment to Another Political Subdiv.
2031- 330- 38'1 Property Ins
2031- 330- 382 Liability Ins
2031- 330- 410 Office Suoolies
2031- 330- 420 Operating Supplies
2031- 330- 420 Operating Supplies - Road Salt
"o31- 330- 420 Operating Supplies - Fuel

,31- 330- 430 Smal l  Tools & Minor EouiD
2031- 330- 599 Other ExDense
2031- 330- 730 lmprovement of Siles
203'l- 330- 740 Machinery, Equip & Furniture

203'1- 760- 730
2031- 760- 730

2041- 410- 730

100,000.00
1 3,8 50.00
1,450.00
1,000.00

13,000 00
47 5.00
500.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

300 00
1,000.00
1 ,500 .00

15,000.00
300.00

2,400.00
150.00

3,000.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00

600.00
12,000.00
80,000.00
25,000.00

1,000.00
200.00

25,000.00
5,000.00

1 1,000.00
75,335.00

407,560.00

12,000 00

12,000.00

lmprovement of Sites
lmprovement of Sites - Blakeslee Park

Total Road & Bridge

lmprovement of Sites

Total Cemetery



MEDINA TOWNSHIP 2OO7 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION MEASURE

Adopted 0312912007

r81- 210- 318 Training Svs
2081- 210- 318 Training Svs -  Community Partners
2081- 210- 319 Other Professional & Tech Svs
2081- 210- 321 Rents & Leases
2081- 210- 323 Repairs & Maint.
2081- 210- 341 Telephone
2081- 210- 342 Postage
2081- 210- 351 Electricity
2081- 210- 353 Natural Gas
2081- 210- 410 Office Suoolies
2081- 210- 420 Operating Supplies
2081- 210- 420 Operating Supplies - Fuel
?081- 210- 420 Operating Supplies - Uniforms
2081- 210- 420 Operating Supplies - Commun. Partners
2081- 210- 430 Small Tools & Minor Equip
2081- 210- 599 Other Exoense

Total Police District

15,000.00
500.00

4,000.00
3,000.00

20,000.00
16,000.00

500.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00

10,000.00
18,000.00
5,000.00
3,750.00
1,000.00
2,000.00

107,750.00



MEDTNA TOWNSHIP 2OO7 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION MEASURE

Adooted 0312912007
-+

11- 220- 190 Other Salaries
2111- 229- 211 oPERS
2111- 220- 212 Social Securit,
2111- 220- 213 Medicare
2111- 220- 214 Volunteer Firefighters Fund
2111- 220- 230 Workers ComP.
2111- 220- 251 Uniform, Tool & Equip Reimburse.
2111- 220- 314 Property Tax Collection Fees
2111- 220- 3'18 Training Svs
2111- 220- 319 Other Professional & Tech Svs
21'11- 220- 321 Rents & Leases
2111- 220- 323 Repairs & Maint.
211'l- 220- 330 Travel & Meetings
2111- 220- 341 Telephone
211'l- 220- 342 Telephone - Cell Phones/Pagers
2111- 220- 342 Postage
2111- 220- 344 Printing
2111- 220- 351 Electricity
2111- 220- 352 Water & Sewer
2111- 220- 353 Natural Gas
2111- ?2O' 370 Payment io Another Political Subdiv.
2111- 220- 381 Property Ins
2111- 220- 382 Liability Ins
2111- 220- 410 Office Supplies
.111- 220- 420 Operating Supplies

11- 220' 420 Operating Supplies - Fuel
2'11'l- 220- 420 Operating Supplies - Uniforms
2111- 220- 430 Small Tools & Minor Equip
2111- 220- 510 Dues & Fees
?111- 220- 599 Other Expense
2111-220 '720  Bu i l d ings
2111- 220- 750 Motor Vehicles

Machinery, Equip & Furniture

Total Fire District

Operating Supplies
Small Tools & Minor Equip.

Total Law Enforcement Trust

GRAND TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

175,000.00
2,000.00
9,000.00
2,600.00

150.00
1,750.00

20,000.00
3,000.00

15,000.00
6,500 00
4,000.00

30,000.00
4,000.00
8,000.00
4,000.00

500.00
300.00

7,000 00
500.00

4,000.00
32,000.00
5,000.00

12,000.00
3,000.00
8,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00

20,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
3,000.00

30,000.00

22,500.00

,t48,300.00

487 .27
3,27 4.80

3,7 62.02

2,325,745.02

:TBUSTEES

lr , r r " ' , - - j1^  ' " ' '  , , ' -

2111- 220- 740

2261- 210- 420
22A1- 210- 430

lrustee Ctrm
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